


Learning Tower

[tem: 1001006

Max load: 30kgs
Cleaning: wipe clean only
Date: 250731

EN IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY
AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
BG BAXHO! MPOYETETE
BH/MATE/THO 1 3AMA3ETE 3A
5b/FLLIA CTIPABKA

HR VAZNO! PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE
| CUVAJTE ZA BUDUCE POTREBE
CS DULEZITE! CTETE PECLIVE A
USCHOVEJTE NA POZDEJSI
POUZITI

DA VIGTIGT! L£ES OMHYGGELIGT
OG GEM TIL SENERE BRUG

NL BELANGRIJK! LEES ZORGVULDIG
EN BEWAAR VOOR LATERE
RAADPLEGING

ET TAHTIS! LUGEGE SEE TEAVE



HOOLIKALT LABI JA HOIDKE ALLES
EDASPIDISEKS

FI TARKEAA! LUE HUOLELLISEST]
JA SAILYTA MYOHEMPAA
KAYTTOA VARTEN

FR IMPORTANT! LIRE
ATTENTIVEMENT ET CONSERVER
POUR UNE CONSULTATION
ULTERIEURE

DE WICHTIG! AUFMERKSAM
DURCHLESEN UND FUR SPATERES
NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN
EL >HMANTIKO! AIABASTE

PO EKTIKA KAl KPATHSTE TIY
OAHTIES TIA MEAAONTIKH XPHYH.
HU FONTOS! FIGYELMESEN
OLVASD EL ES ORIZD MEG, HOGY
A KESOBBIEKBEN IS



HASZNALHASD:

IS MIKILVAGT! LESTU VANDLEGA
OG GEYMDU bVI bU GATI PURFT
AD NOTA PETTA SIDAR

IT IMPORTANTE! LEGGERE
ATTENTAMENTE E CONSERVARE
PER FUTURI RIFERIMENT]

LV SVARIGII RUPIGI IZLASI UN
SAGLABA TURPMAKAI UZZINA
LT SVARBU! ATIDZIA
PERSKAITYKITE IR PASIDEKITE,
KAD GALETUMETE PASINAUDOTI
VELIAU

NO VIKTIG! MA LESES N@YE OG
TAS GODT VARE PA FOR SENERE
KONSULTASJON

PL WAZNE! PRZECZYTAJ UWAZNIE
| ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZ+OSC



PT IMPORTANTE! LEIA ATENT
AMENTE E GUARDE PARA
REFERENCIA FUTURA

RO IMPORTANT! CITESTE CU
ATENTIE SI PASTREAZA PENTRU
CONSULTARE ULTERIOARA

SK DOLEZITE! POZORNE S|
PRECITAJTE A USCHOVAJTE PRE
PRIPADNE POUZITIE V
BUDUCNOSTI.

SL POMEMBNO! POZORNO
PREBERITE IN SHRANITE ZA
PRIHODNJO UPORABO

ES IMPORTANTE! LEER
ATENTAMENTE Y GUARDAR
PARA CONSULTAR EN EL FUTURO
SV VIKTIGT! LAS NOGA OCH
FORVARA FOR FRAMTIDA BRUK



TR ONEMLII DIKKATLI OKUYUN VE
GELECEKTE IHTIVYACINIZ OLMASI
DURUMUNDA KULLANMAK

ICIN SAKLI TUTUN

max 30 kg

EN-WARNINGS

DANGER — May allow access to hazardous objects and situations.
WARNING — Never leave the child unattended. WARNING —
Strangulation hazard — Do not place the learning tower close to
components which could present a danger of suffocation such as
for example, blind/curtain cords. WARNING — DO NOT place this
product near a window as it can be used as a step by the child
and cause the child to fall out of the window. WARNING — Keep
the learning tower inaccessible to children when not in use.
WARNING — Do not use if any of the components are broken,

torn or missing.

— The learning tower is only suitable for use by a child able to stand unaided.

— The maximum weight of the child the learning tower is intended for is 30 kg.

— This learning tower is only suitable for use by one child at the time.

— The learning tower should be placed as close as possible to the element against which it is used
to minimize the risk of trapping the child’s fingers or hands.

— To reduce the risk of a fall, as the platform is adjustable, it should be set so that the top of the
child’s hip is at or below the height of the guardrail.

— Stop using the product when the upper part of the child’s hip is above the height of the guardrail.
— To reduce the risk of a fall, the child should wear shoes or anti-slip socks to prevent slipping.

— The learning tower increases the child’s ability to reach items which should be kept out of their
reach and to act accordingly.

— Be aware that accidents can also happen when children are supervised.

— All assembly fittings should always be tightened properly and care should be taken that no screws
are loose, because a child could trap parts of the body or clothing (e.g. strings, necklaces, ribbons for
babies’ dummies), which poses a risk of strangulation.

— Only spare parts delivered or approved by the manufacturer should be used.

— The product should be regularly checked for any sign of damage or wear.



BG-[ IPEAYTTIPEX/EHINY

OMNMACHOCT — Moxe ga no3BOMM AOCTbM A0 ONacHN 00eKT 1
cntyaumn. NPEAYTIPEX/AEHNE — Hukora He octaBdanTe geteto
6e3 Han3op. N TPELAYTIPEXAEHME — OnacHocT o1 yaywaBaHe — He
nocraBanTe yyebHaTa kyna 0/11M30 40 eNEeMEHTH, KOUTO MOoraTt Aa
NpencTaBaaBaT ONMacHOCT OT 3ayLLaBaHe, Hanpumep kabeu 3a
wopu nnv nepaeta.l IPEAYTIPEXAEHVE — HE nocrasante 1031
NpoayKT O1M30 A0 NPO30peL, Thi KaTo AeTeTo MOXe Aa ro
M3MOM3Ba KATo CTbNano 1 Aa nagHe o1 Npo3opela.
MPEAYTIPEXAEHVE — [pbxTe yyebHata Ky/1a HeAOCTblNHa 38
aeua, korato He ce nsnonssa.l IPEAYTIPEXAEHVIE — He
M3MON3BANTE, aKO HAKOW OT KOMIMOHEHTUTE € CUyNeH, CKbCaH 1K

JIMMcCBa.

— YuebHarta kyna e NoAXoasula caMo 3a fiella, KOUTO MOrar f1a CTOAT M3MPaBEeHN CaMOCTOATENHO.
— Makc1manHoTo Ter/10 Ha AETETO, 3@ KOETO e NnpeaHasHadeHa yuebHata kyna, e 30 kr.

— Tasu yuebHa Kyna e noaxoadila camo 3a U3MoA3BaHe OT eHO AeTe HAaBEAHBX.

— YyebHarta kyna 1psa6Ba Aa Obe NoCTaBeHa Bb3MOXHO Han-0/1M30 A0 €/1EMEHTa, CpeLly KONTO
Ce 13Mno0/M3Ba, 3a a C& MUHUMU3MPA PUCKBT OT NPULLMMNBAHE Ha NPbLCTUTE WM PBLETE Ha AeTeTO.
— 3a [la ce HaMa/v pUCKbT OT NadaHe, Tbil kaTo NnathopmaTa € peryavpyema, 19 TpabBa Aa 6bae
HaCTpOeHa Taka, Ye ropHaTta 4acT Ha 6epOoTO Ha AIETETO Aa € Ha HUBOTO WM MO HMBOTO Ha
npeanasxHata pesca.

— [NpekpareTe M3NON3BaAHETO Ha NMPOAYKTa, KOraTo ropHaTta 4act Ha 6epoTo Ha AeTETO e Hajl
BMCOYMHATA Ha NpeanasHaTta pesca.

— 3a [a ce Hamanu PUCKbLT OT NagaHe, AeTeTo TPAbBa Aa HOCK OOYBKM WV Yopanu NpoTHB
XNb3raHe.

— YuebHarta Kyna yBennmyaBa Bb3MOXHOCTTa Ha AeTeTo Aa AOCTUra A0 NpeaMeTy, KOUTo TpadBa
fa ce AbpXaT U3BbH TeXHUs obcer, 1 Aa AeiCcTBa CbOTBETHO.

— bbaerte HasACHO, Ye MHUMAEHTU MOraT Aa ce cydaT AopuW Npu HabAaeHWe Ha aeuaTta.

— BCHUKM MOHTaXHW KpenexH enemeHt Tpsabsa BMHaru Aa 6baat 4oOpe 3aTerHati n aa ce
BHVMaBa [a HAMa pa3xn1abeHn BUHTOBE, Thil KaTo AETeTO MOXe Aa XBaHe 4acTy OT TA10TO UAn
OpexmnTe Cu (Hanp. BPb3KK, KONMETa, NaHaeNKu 3@ O1MOepoHY), KOeTO NPeACTaBIABa PUCK OT
yayliaBaHe.

— Tpabea aa ce n3non3eBar camo PE3EPBHM YaCTu, AOCTABEHN UM OA0OPEHN OT MPOU3BOAUTENS.
— [NpoaykTbT TpAOBa PEAOBHO [la Ce NPOBEePHABa 3a NpY3HaLM Ha NoBpeaa Win N3HOCBaHE.

HR-UPOZORENJA

OPASNOST — Moze omoguciti pristup opasnim predmetima i
situacijama.UPOZORENJE — Nikada ne ostavljajte dijete bez
nadzora. UPOZORENJE — Opasnost od gusenja — Ne postavljajte
toranj za ucCenje blizu dijelova koji mogu predstavljati opasnost od
guSenja, poput kabela za zavjese/rolete UPOZORENJE — NE
postavljajte ovaj proizvod blizu prozora jer ga dijete moze Koristiti
kao stepenicu i pasti kroz prozor. UPOZORENJE — Drzite toranj za
ucenje nedostupnim djeci kada se ne koristi.



UPOZORENJE — Ne koristite ako su bilo koji dijelovi slomljeni,

poderani ili nedostaju.

— Toranj za ucenje prikladan je samo za dijete koje moze samostalno stajati.

— Maksimalna tezina djeteta za koje je toranj namijenjen je 30 kg.

— Ovaj toranj za ucenje prikladan je samo za koristenje od strane jednog djeteta u isto vrijeme.

— Toranj za ucenje treba postaviti sto blize elementu uz koji se koristi kako bi se smanjio rizik od
hvatanja prstiju ili ruku djeteta.

— Kako bi se smanijio rizik od pada, buduci da je platforma podesiva, treba je podesiti tako da je
gornji dio djecjeg kuka na visini ili ispod visine ograde.

— Prestanite koristiti proizvod kada je gornji dio djecjeg kuka iznad visine ograde.

— Kako bi se smanijio rizik od pada, dijete treba nositi cipele ili Carape protiv Klizanja.

— Toranj za uc¢enje povecava sposobnost djeteta da dosegne predmete koje treba drzati izvan
njihovog dosega i da prema tome postupa.

— Budite svjesni da se nezgode mogu dogoditi ¢ak i kada su djeca pod nadzorom.

— Svi pricvrsni dijelovi trebaju biti pravilno zategnuti, a treba paziti da nema labavih vijaka jer dijete
moze uhvatiti dijelove tijela ili odjece (npr. vezice, ogrlice, vrpce za dude), Sto predstavlja opasnost
od gusenja.

— Koristite samo rezervne dijelove koje je isporucio ili odobrio proizvodac.

— Proizvod treba redovito provjeravati zbog ostecenja ili habanja.

CS-VAROVANI

NEBEZPECI — M{iZe umoznit pfistup k nebezpe&nym predmétiim
a situacim.VAROVANI — Nikdy nenechévejte dit¢ bez dozoru.
VAROVANI — Riziko uskrceni — Nevkladejte v&7 na u¢eni blizko
casti, které by mohly predstavovat nebezpedi uduseni, napfiklad
$10r od rolet/zaclon.VAROVANI — NEumistujte tento vyrobek
blizko okna, protoze dité by jej mohlo pouzit jako schidek a
spadnout z okna.VAROVANI — Uchovévejte v&7 na uc¢eni mimo
dosah déti, kdy? nenf pouzivdna.VAROVANI — NepouZivejte,

pokud je nektera soucast poskozena, roztrzena nebo chybi.

— ez na uceni je vhodna pouze pro dité, které dokaze stat samostatne.

— Maximalni hmotnost ditete, pro které je vez urcena, je 30 kg.

— Tato vez na uceni je vhodna pouze pro jedno dité najednou.

— Vez by mela byt umisténa co nejblize k prvku, ke kterému se pouziva, aby se minimalizovalo
riziko zachycenf prstd nebo rukou ditéte.

— Aby se snizilo riziko padu, protoze platforma je nastavitelnd, mela by byt nastavena tak, aby
horni ¢ast kycle ditéte byla na Urovni nebo pod zabradlim.

— Prestante vyrobek pouzivat, pokud je hornf cast kycle ditéte nad zabradlim.

— Aby se sniZilo riziko padu, dité by mélo nosit boty nebo protiskluzové ponozky.

— VézZ na ucenf zvysuje schopnost ditéte dosahnout na predmety, které by mely byt mimo jejich
dosah, a adekvatné reagovat.

— Budte si vedomi, Ze nehody se mohou stat i pfi dohledu déti.

— VsSechny montazni prvky by mely byt vzdy spravné utazeny a je tfreba dbat na to, aby zadné
Srouby nebyly uvolnéné, protoze dité mize zachytit ¢asti téla nebo odévu (napr. sidrky, néhrdelniky,
stuzky na dudliky), coz predstavuje riziko uskrcent.

— Pouzivejte pouze nahradni dily dodané nebo schvalené vyrobcem.

— Produkt by mél byt pravidelné kontrolovan kvili znamkam poskozeni nebo opotfebent.



DA-ADVARSLER

FARLIG — Kan give adgang til farlige genstande og situationer.
ADVARSEL — Lad aldrig barnet vaere uden opsyn.ADVARSEL —
Kveelningsfare — Placer ikke laeringstarnet teet pd elementer, som
kan udggre en kveelningsfare, f.eks. gardinsnor eller persiennesnor.
ADVARSEL — Placer IKKE dette produkt naer et vindue, da barnet
kan bruge det som et trin og falde ud af vinduet. ADVARSEL —
Hold lseringstarnet utilgaengeligt for barn, nér det ikke er i brug.
ADVARSEL — Brug ikke produktet, hvis nogen af komponenterne

er beskadigede, revnede eller mangler.

— Leeringstarnet er kun egnet til bgrn, der kan sta uden hjeelp.

— Maksimal vaegt for det barn, leeringstarnet er beregnet til, er 30 kg.

— Dette leeringstarn er kun egnet til brug for ét barn ad gangen.

— Leeringstarnet bgr placeres sa taet som muligt pa det element, det bruges imod, for at minimere
risikoen for, at barnets fingre eller heender bliver klemt.

— For at mindske risikoen for fald bgr platformen, som kan justeres, indstilles séledes, at toppen af
barnets hofte er pa eller under geleenderets hgjde.

— Stop med at bruge produktet, ndr den gverste del af barnets hofte er over geleenderets hgjde.
— For at mindske risikoen for fald bgr barnet baere sko eller skridsikre sokker for at forhindre at
glide.

— Leeringstarnet gger barnets evne til at nd genstande, der bgr holdes uden for reekkevidde, og
handle derefter.

— Veer opmaeerksom pa, at ulykker kan ske, selv nar bgrn er under opsyn.

— Alle monteringsdele skal altid veere ordentligt spaendt, og der skal tages hensyn til, at ingen
skruer er lgse, da barnet kan klemme kropsdele eller tgj (f.eks. snore, halskaeder, band til sutter),
hvilket udggr en kveelningsrisiko.

— Der ma kun anvendes reservedele leveret eller godkendt af producenten.

— Produktet ber regelmaessigt kontrolleres for tegn pé skade eller slid.

NL-WAARSCHUWINGEN

GEVAAR — Kan toegang geven tot gevaarlijke objecten en
situaties WAARSCHUWING — Laat het kind nooit zonder toezicht.
WAARSCHUWING — Verstikkingsgevaar — Plaats de leertoren niet
dicht bij onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren,
z0als bijvoorbeeld koorden van jaloezieén/gordijnen.
WAARSCHUWING — Plaats dit product NIET bij een raam, omdat
het kind het als opstapje kan gebruiken en uit het raam kan vallen.
WAARSCHUWING — Houd de leertoren onbereikbaar voor
Kinderen wanneer deze niet wordt gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWING — Gebruik het product niet als een van de
onderdelen kapot, gescheurd of ontbrekend is.



— De leertoren is alleen geschikt voor gebruik door een kind dat zelfstandig kan staan.

— Het maximale gewicht van het kind waarvoor de leertoren bedoeld is, is 30 kg.

— Deze leertoren is alleen geschikt voor gebruik door één kind tegelijk.

— De leertoren moet zo dicht mogelijk bij het element worden geplaatst waartegen het wordt
gebruikt om het risico te minimaliseren dat de vingers of handen van het kind bekneld raken.

— Om het risico op vallen te verminderen, moet het platform, dat verstelbaar is, zo worden
ingesteld dat de bovenkant van de heup van het kind op of onder de hoogte van de reling is.

— Stop met het gebruik van het product wanneer de bovenkant van de heup van het kind boven
de reling uitkomt.

— Om hetrisico op vallen te verminderen, moet het kind schoenen of antislipsokken dragen om
uitglijden te voorkomen.

— De leertoren vergroot het vermogen van het kind om bij voorwerpen te komen die buiten hun
bereik moeten worden gehouden en hiernaar te handelen.

— Wees u ervan bewust dat ongelukken ook kunnen gebeuren wanneer kinderen worden
gecontroleerd.

— Alle montageonderdelen moeten altijd goed worden aangedraaid en er moet op worden gelet
dat er geen losse schroeven zijn, omdat het kind delen van het lichaam of kleding (bijv. touwtjes,
kettingen, linten voor speentjes) kan klemmen, wat een risico op verstikking vormt.

— Alleen door de fabrikant geleverde of goedgekeurde reserveonderdelen mogen worden gebruikt.
— Het product moet regelmatig worden gecontroleerd op beschadigingen of slijtage.

ET-HOIATUSED

OHT — VOib vbimaldada juurdepaasu ohtlikele esemetele ja
olukordadele.HOIATUS — Arge kunagi jatke last jarelevalveta.
HOIATUS — Lambumisohutus — Arge asetage Gppetorn ldhestikku
komponentidega, mis vOivad pdhjustada lambumist, naiteks ruloo
- vdi kardinapaelad. HOIATUS — ARGE asetage toodet akna
lahedusse, sest laps vOib seda kasutada astmena ja kukkuda
aknast valja.HOIATUS — Hoidke Oppetorn lastele kattesaamatus
kohas, kui seda ei kasutata. HOIATUS — Arge kasutage toodet,

kui moni komponent on katki, rebenenud voi puudub.

— Oppetorn on méeldud ainult iseseisvalt seisevatele lastele.

— Maksimaalne lapse kaal, kellele dppetorn on méeldud, on 30 kg.

— See Oppetorn sobib kasutamiseks ainult Uhe lapse poolt korraga.

— Oppetorn tuleks paigutada v8imalikult lahedale esemele, mille vastu seda kasutatakse, et
minimeerida sdrmede voi kate kinni jadmise ohtu.

— Libisemisohtu véahendamiseks, kuna platvorm on reguleeritav, peaks see olema seatud nii, et
lapse puusa llemine osa oleks samal tasemel vdi allpool kaitseraud.

— LOpetage toote kasutamine, kui lapse puusa Ulemine osa on kaitseraudadest k&rgemal.

— Libisemisohtu vahendamiseks peaks laps kandma jalatseid voi libisemisvastaseid sokke.

— Oppetorn suurendab lapse vdimet ulatuda esemetele, mis peaksid olema tema kaeulatusest
vdljas, ning kaituda vastavalt.

— Olge teadlikud, et dnnetused vBivad juhtuda ka laste jarelevalve korral.

— Koik kokkupaneku detailid peaksid olema korralikult kinnitatud ning tuleb kontrollida, et kruvid
el oleks lahti, sest laps v3ib kinni jadda kehaosade va&i riiete (nt noorid, kaelakeed, lutipaelad) kilge,
mis v3ib pdhjustada lambumist.

— Kasutage ainult tootja poolt tarnitud v&i heaks kiidetud varuosi.

— Toodet tuleks regulaarselt kontrollida vigastuste v3i kulumise tunnuste suhtes.



FI-VAROITUKSET

VAARA — Voi mahdollistaa pddsyn vaarallisiin esineisiin ja tilanteisiin.
VAROITUS — Ala koskaan jata lasta iiman valvontaa.VAROITUS —
Tukehdumisvaara — Al sijoita oppimistornia lahelle osia, jotka

voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran, kuten esimerkiksi verho- tai
sdlekaihtimien naruja.VAROITUS — ALA sijoita tata tuotetta ikkunan
lahelle, koska lapsi voi kayttda sita askelmana ja pudota ikkunasta
ulos.VAROITUS — Pida oppimistorni lasten ulottumattomissa, kun
sita ei kayteta VAROITUS — Ala kayta, jos jokin osista on rikki,

revennyt tai puuttuu.

— Oppimistorni sopii vain lapselle, joka pystyy seisomaan ilman apua.

— Oppimistornin suurin sallittu paino on 30 kg.

— Tama oppimistorni sopii vain yhden lapsen kayttoon kerrallaan.

— Oppimistorni tulisi sijoittaa mahdollisimman lahelle vasten sité kohtaa, jonka vieressa sité
kaytetdan, vdhentamaan lapsen sormien tai kasien puristumisvaaraa.

— Pudotusvaaran vahentamiseksi, koska alusta on saadettavissa, se tulisi saataa niin, etta lapsen
lantion ylaosa on suojakaiteen tasolla tai sen alapuolella.

— Lopeta tuotteen kaytto, kun lapsen lantion yldosa on suojakaiteen ylapuolella.

— Pudotusvaaran vahentamiseksi lapsen tulisi kayttaa kenkia tai liukuestesukkia liukastumisen
estamiseksi.

— Oppimistorni lisad lapsen kykya ulottua esineisiin, jotka tulisi pitad hanen ulottumattomissaan,
ja toimia sen mukaisesti.

— Muista, ettd tapaturmia voi tapahtua myos lasten valvonnasta huolimatta.

— Kaikki kokoonpanon kiinnikkeet tulee aina kiristda huolellisesti ja varmistaa, ettei ruuveja ole
loysalla, sillé lapsi voi saada kehon tai vaatteiden osia (esim. naruja, kaulakoruja, tuttinauhoja)
puristuksiin, mika aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.

— Kayta vain valmistajan toimittamia tai hyvaksymia varaosia.

— Tuote tulee tarkistaa saannallisesti vaurioiden tai kulumisen varalta.

FR-AVERTISSEMENTS

DANGER — Peut permettre I'acces a des objets et situations
dangereux ATTENTION — Ne jamais laisser I'enfant sans
surveillance ATTENTION — Risque d’étranglement — Ne pas placer
la tour d'apprentissage pres d’élements pouvant présenter un
danger d’étouffement, tels que les cordons de stores ou de rideaux.
ATTENTION — NE PAS placer ce produit pres d'une fenétre, car
I'enfant pourrait I'utiliser comme marchepied et tomber par la fenétre.
ATTENTION — Garder la tour d’apprentissage inaccessible aux
enfants lorsgu’elle n'est pas utilisee ATTENTION — Ne pas utiliser

si un des composants est cassé, dechiré ou manquant.
— La tour d'apprentissage est uniquement adaptée a un enfant capable de se tenir debout sans aide.
— Le poids maximal de I'enfant pour lequel la tour est destinée est de 30 kg.



— Cette tour d'apprentissage est congue pour un seul enfant a la fois.

— La tour doit étre placée le plus pres possible de I'élément contre lequel elle est utilisée pour
minimiser le risque de coincement des doigts ou des mains de I'enfant.

— Pour réduire le risque de chute, la plateforme, qui est réglable, doit étre positionnée de sorte
que le haut de la hanche de I'enfant soit au niveau ou en dessous de la hauteur de la rambarde.
— Arréter d'utiliser le produit lorsque le haut de la hanche de I'enfant dépasse la hauteur de la
rambarde.

— Pour réduire le risque de chute, I'enfant doit porter des chaussures ou des chaussettes
antidérapantes pour éviter de glisser.

— La tour d’apprentissage augmente la capacité de I'enfant a atteindre des objets qui doivent étre
tenus hors de sa portée et a agir en conséquence.

— Soyez conscient que des accidents peuvent survenir méme sous surveillance.

— Tous les éléments de fixation doivent toujours étre correctement serrés et il faut veiller a ce
gu’aucune vis ne soit desserrée, car I'enfant pourrait coincer des parties du corps ou des vétements
(ex. cordons, colliers, rubans pour sucettes), ce qui présente un risque d’étranglement.

— N'utiliser que des pieces de rechange fournies ou approuvees par le fabricant.

— Le produit doit étre régulierement controlé pour détecter tout signe de dommage ou d’'usure.

DE-WARNHINWEISE

GEFAHR — Kann Zugang zu gefahrlichen Gegenstanden und
Situationen ermoglichen WARNUNG — Lassen Sie das Kind
niemals unbeaufsichtigt WARNUNG — Erstickungsgefahr — Stellen
Sie den Lernturm nicht in die Nahe von Komponenten, die
Erstickungsgefahr darstellen konnen, z. B. Jalousien- oder
Vorhangschnure WARNUNG — Stellen Sie dieses Produkt NICHT
in die Nahe eines Fensters, da das Kind es als Tritt benutzen und
aus dem Fenster fallen konnte WARNUNG — Halten Sie den
Lernturm fUr Kinder unzuganglich, wenn er nicht benutzt wird.
WARNUNG — Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile
gebrochen, zerrissen oder fehlend sind.

— Der Lernturm ist nur fur Kinder geeignet, die selbststandig stehen konnen.

— Das maximale Gewicht des Kindes, flr das der Lernturm bestimmt ist, betragt 30 kg.

— Dieser Lernturm ist nur fur die Benutzung durch ein Kind gleichzeitig geeignet.

— Der Lernturm sollte so nah wie moglich an dem Element platziert werden, an dem er verwendet
wird, um das Risiko des Einklemmens von Fingern oder Handen des Kindes zu minimieren.

— Um das Sturzrisiko zu verringern, sollte die verstellbare Plattform so eingestellt werden, dass die
Oberseite der Hiifte des Kindes auf Hohe oder unterhalb des Gelanders liegt.

— Die Benutzung des Produkts sollte eingestellt werden, wenn die Oberseite der Hifte des Kindes
Uber der Gelanderhohe liegt.

— Um das Sturzrisiko zu verringern, sollte das Kind Schuhe oder rutschfeste Socken tragen, um
Ausrutschen zu verhindern.

— Der Lernturm erhoht die Féhigkeit des Kindes, Gegenstande zu erreichen, die auBerhalb seiner
Reichweite gehalten werden sollten, und entsprechend zu handeln.

— Seien Sie sich bewusst, dass Unfdlle auch unter Aufsicht passieren konnen.

— Alle Montagedubel missen stets fest angezogen sein, und es ist darauf zu achten, dass keine
Schrauben lose sind, da das Kind Korperteile oder Kleidungsstucke (z. B. Schnure, Halsketten,
Bander fur Schnuller) einklemmen kann, was Erstickungsgefahr darstellt.

— Es durfen nur vom Hersteller gelieferte oder genehmigte Ersatzteile verwendet werden.



— Das Produkt sollte regelmaBig auf Schaden oder Abnutzung uberprift werden.

EL-ITPOEIAOIOIH>EIX

KINAYNOZ — Mropel va eTIITPETIEL TNV TTPOCRAoN o€ Tmkivouva
QAVTIKE(UEVA KAl KaTaoTAoEICTTPOEIAOMOIHYH — Mnv agpnvete
mote to Tadt Xwplc emBAePn.MPOEIAOTIOIHEH — Kivuvog
OTPAYYAMOLOL — Mnv TOTToOETEITE TOV TTUPYO HABNONC KOVTA OF
LLEPN TTOL UITOPEL VA TIDOKAAECOLY KIVOLVO ACPLELAC, OTTWC
KOPBOVIA KOLPTWWV N TIEPCIEWV.MTPOEIAOTMOIHEH — MHN
TOTTOBETEITE AVTO TO TTPOIOV KOVTA O TIAPaOLPO, KABWC TO TTIALSI
LTTOPEL VA TO XPNOLLOTTONOEL WC OKAAOTIATL KAl VA TTECEL £EW ATTO
10 MTaPABLPO.MNPOEIAOTOIHYH — KpatnoTe Tov mopyo Hadnong
LLAKPLA armo Ta maidla otav dev xpnotporoletall TIPOEIAOTMOIHEH
— MnV XpNOILOTTIOIE(TE AV KATTOLO ATTO TA UEPN Elval OTTACHEVO,
OXIOLEVO 1 AelTEL.

— O mpYoC HAbnonc MPoopICeTal LOVO yia Al TToL Urmopel va oTabel Hovo Tou.

— To HEYVIOTO BAPOC TOL TTABIOL YIA TO OTIOIO TTPoOPIZeTAl O TTOEYOC lval 30 KIAG.

— O mOpYoC HABnonc sival KaTAAMNAOC LOVO yia eva Traidl Kabe @opad.

— O mOPYOC TIPETEL va TOTTOBETETAL OG0 TO SLVATOV TTIO KOVTA OTO OTOIKEIO HE TO orTolo
XONOILOTTOLELTAL, YA Va HEWOEL 0 KIVELVOC VA TIIACTOLY TA SAXTLAA ) TA XEPLA TOL TTASIOL.

— [Ma va pEWBEl 0 KIVBLVOC TITWONCE, N TAATPOPLA TTOL £lval PLOICOUEVN, TTRETEL VA TOMoOeTNOEL
WOTE TO TAVW HEPOC TOL 1OXIOL TOL TTAISIOL Va £lval 6TO LPOC 1) KATW Ao TO LPOC TNG
TTPOOTATELTIKAC PABSOL.

— AlaKOYTE TN XpHon OTav To TIAVW HEPOC TOL 1oXI0L TOL TTAIBLOL sival TTavw arod To VPO TNC
TTPOOTATELTIKAC PABSOL.

— [Ma va pelwBel 0 KIVOLVOC TTTWONC, TO TTALSI TTPETTEL VA POPA TTATOVTOIA 1 KANTOEC |1e
QVTIOANOONTIKN TTPOOTAsIA.

— O mOpYoC HABnonc avEAvel TNV IKAVOTNTA TOL TTASIOV VA PTAVEL QVTIKEILEVA TTOL TTOETTEL VA
S1IaTNEOLVTAL LAKPIA TOL KAl VA eVEPYEL avaloya.

— Na €loTe evAePol OTL ATLXALATA UITOPEL VA GLIBOVY AKOUN KAl LTTO ETTIRASN.

— O\a Ta €£apTHATA CLVAPHOAOYNONC TTPETIEL VA OMLYYOVTAl CWOTA KAL VA pPOVTICETAl WOTE
Va LNV UTTAPXOLY XAAAPEC BISeC, B10TL TO MaIdI UMopel va TIaylde Lol LEPN TOL CWHATOC I POLXA
(M.X. KOPBOVIA, KOALE, KOPSEAEG TIMAAC), KATL TTOL ArOTEAEL KIVOLVO OTPAYYAAGLOU.

— Na XPNOIOTTIOIEITE HOVO AVTAMAKTIKA TTOL TIAPEXOVTAL I EYKPIVOVTAL Ard TOV KATACKELAOTH.
— To TIPOIOV TIPETTIEL VA EAEYXETAL TAKTIKA YIA TLXOV onuadla Cnpidac n eoopdc.

HU-FIGYELMEZTETESEK

VESZELY — Hozzaférést engedhet veszélyes targyakhoz és
helyzetekhez FIGYELMEZTETES — Soha ne hagyja a gyermeket
felligyelet nélkul.FIGYELMEZTETES — Fulladésveszély — Ne
helyezze a tanuldtornyot olyan alkatrészek kozelébe, amelyek
fulladasveszeélyt jelenthetnek, példaul reddny- vagy fuggonyzsinorok.
FIGYELMEZTETES — NE helyezze ezt a terméket ablak kozelébe,

mert a gyermek felléphet ra és kieshet az ablakon.
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FIGYELMEZTETES — Tartsa a tanulétornyot gyermekek szémara
elérhetetlen helyen, ha nem hasznédlja. FIGYELMEZTETES — Ne
hasznalja, ha barmelyik alkatrész torott, szakadt vagy hianyzik.

— Atanulétornyot csak olyan gyermek hasznalhatja, aki onalléan tud alini.

— A tanuldtornyot maximum 30 kg testsllyd gyermek szamara tervezték.

— Ez a tanulotorny csak egy gyermek hasznalatara alkalmas egyszerre.

— Atanuldtornyot a leheté legkdzelebb kell elhelyezni ahhoz az elemhez, amellyel hasznaljak,
hogy minimalizéljgk a gyermek ujjainak vagy kezének beszorulasanak kockazatat.

— A leesés veszélyenek csokkentése eérdekében, mivel a platform allithato, gy kell beallitani, hogy
a gyermek csipdjenek teteje a veddkorlat magassaganal vagy alatt legyen.

— Hagyja abba a termek hasznalatat, amikor a gyermek csipdjének teteje a veddkorlat magassaga
folé emelkedik.

— A leesés veszélyének csokkentése eérdekében a gyermeknek cipdt vagy csliszasgatld zoknit
kell viselnie a csliszas megakadalyozdsara.

— A tanuldtorony noveli a gyermek képességét, hogy elérjen olyan targyakat, amelyeket tavol kell
tartani téle, és ennek megfeleléen cselekedjen.

— Legyen tisztaban azzal, hogy balesetek akkor is elé6fordulhatnak, ha a gyerekeket fellgyelik.

— Minden szerelési alkatrészt mindig megfeleléen meg kell hidzni, €s tgyelni kell arra, hogy ne
legyenek laza csavarok, mert a gyermek becsipheti testének vagy ruhdzatanak részeit (pl. zsinorok,
nyaklancok, cumilancok), ami fulladasveszélyt jelent.

— Csak a gyarto altal szallitott vagy jovahagyott potalkatrészeket hasznélja.

— A terméket rendszeresen ellendrizni kell sértilések vagy kopas jelei miatt.

IS-VIDVORUN

HAETTA — Getur leyft adgang ad haettulegum hlutum og adstaedum.
VIDVORUN — Léttu aldrei barnio eftir an eftirlits VIDVORUN —
Kviddaudarheetta — Ekki setja laerdomsturninn nalaegt hlutum sem
geetu valdio kofnunarheettu, eins og t.d. blindu- eda gardinureipi.
VIDVORUN — SETTU EKKI pennan voruteeki ndleegt glugga par
sem barnid gaeti notad hann sem stiga og fallid Ut ur glugganum.
VIDVORUN — Geymdu laerdémsturninn pannig ad born komist

ekki [ hann pegar hann er ekki i notkun.VIDVORUN — Ekki nota ef

einhverjir hiutar eru brotnir, rifnir eda vantar.

— Leerdémsturninn hentar adeins bornum sem geta stadio sjalf.

— Hamarkspyngd barnsins sem turninn er aetladur fyrir er 30 kg.

— Pessi leerdomsturn hentar adeins einum barninu  einu.

— Leerdémsturninn eetti ad vera stadsettur sem naest peim hlut sem hann er notadur viod til ad minnka
Ilkur & ad fingur eda hendur barnsins festist.

— Til ad minnka heettu a falli atti platan, sem er stillanleg, ad vera stillt pannig ad efri hluti mjadmar
barnsins sé a sama stigi eda nedan vid oryggisgirdinguna.

— Heettu ad nota voruna pegar efri hluti mjadmar barnsins er fyrir ofan girdinguna.

— Til ad minnka heettu & falli eetti barnid ad vera med sko eda sleipivornarsokka til ad koma i veg
fyrir ad renna.

— Leerdémsturninn eykur getu barnsins til ad na i hluti sem eiga ad vera utan seilingar pess og ad
bregdast vid  samraemi vid pad.



— Vertu medvitadur um ad slys geta einnig komid fyrir pratt fyrir eftirlit.

— Oll samsetningarfestingar skulu alltaf vera rétt hertar og passa ad engir lausar skrifur séu til
stadar, par sem barn geeti fest hluta likama eda f6t (t.d. sndrur, hdlsmen, bond & snudum), sem
veldur kdfnunarhaettu.

— Nota adeins varahluti sem framleidandi hefur afhent eda sampykkt.

— Voruna skal reglulega athuga fyrir skemmdum eda slit.

IT-AVVERTENZE

PERICOLO — Puo consentire I'accesso a oggetti e situazioni
pericolose AVVERTENZA — Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito.
AVVERTENZA — Rischio di strangolamento — Non posizionare la
torretta di apprendimento vicino a componenti che possono
rappresentare un pericolo di soffocamento, come ad esempio i
cordini di tende o tapparelle AVVERTENZA — NON posizionare
guesto prodotto vicino a una finestra, poiché il bambino potrebbe
usarlo come scalino e cadere dalla finestra AVVERTENZA —
Tenere la torretta di apprendimento fuori dalla portata dei bambini
quando non in uso. AVVERTENZA — Non utilizzare se uno dei

componenti e rotto, strappato o mancante.

— La torretta di apprendimento e adatta solo a bambini in grado di stare in piedi da soli.

— Il peso massimo del bambino per cui la torretta e progettata e di 30 kg.

— Questa torretta di apprendimento e adatta all'uso da parte di un solo bambino alla volta.

— La torretta deve essere posizionata il pit vicino possibile all’'elemento contro cui viene utilizzata
per minimizzare il rischio di intrappolamento delle dita o delle mani del bambino.

— Per ridurre il rischio di caduta, poiché la piattaforma e regolabile, deve essere impostata in modo
che la parte superiore dell'anca del bambino sia all'altezza o sotto I'altezza del corrimano.

— Interrompere I'uso del prodotto quando la parte superiore dell'anca del bambino supera l'altezza
del corrimano.

— Per ridurre il rischio di caduta, il bambino dovrebbe indossare scarpe o calzini antiscivolo per
evitare di scivolare.

— La torretta di apprendimento aumenta la capacita del bambino di raggiungere oggetti che
devono essere tenuti fuori dalla sua portata e di agire di conseguenza.

— Essere consapevoli che gli incidenti possono verificarsi anche sotto supervisione.

— Tutti i fissaggi devono essere sempre ben stretti e bisogna assicurarsi che non ci siano viti
allentate, poiché il bambino potrebbe intrappolare parti del corpo o indumenti (ad esempio lacci,
collane, nastri per ciucci), con rischio di strangolamento.

— Utilizzare solo pezzi di ricambio forniti 0 approvati dal produttore.

— Il prodotto deve essere controllato regolarmente per eventuali segni di danni o usura.

LV-BRIDINAJUMI

BAISMI — Var nodrosinat piek|uvi bistamiem priekSmetiem un
situacijam.BRIDINAJUMS — Nekad neatstajiet bernu bez
uzraudzibas.BRIDINAJUMS — Nosmaksanas risks — Nelieciet
macibu torni tuvu komponentém, kas var radit nosmaksanas risku,
pieméram, zallziju vai aizkaru auklam.



BRIDINAJUMS — NELIECINIET $o produktu pie loga, jo bérns to
var izmantot ka solinu un nokrist no loga.BRIDINAJUMS —

Glabajiet macibu torni bérniem nepieejama vieta, kad to neizmanto.
BRIDINAJUMS — Nelietojiet, ja kada no detalam ir salauzta,

saplésta vai trukst.

— Macibu tornis paredzéts tikai bérnam, kurs spéj stavét pats.

— Maksimalais bérna svars, kam paredzeéts tornis, ir 30 kg.

— Sis macibu tornis paredzats lieto$anai tikai vienam bernam vienlaikus.

— Tornis janovieto péc iespéjas tuvak tam elementam, pret kuru to lieto, lai mazinatu bérna pirkstu
vai roku iesprostojuma risku.

— Lai samazinatu krisanas risku, jo platforma ir regul&jama, ta jaiestata ta, lai bérna gurna augsdala
bOtu viena liment vai zemaka par aizsargbarjeras augstumu.

— Partrauciet produkta lietoSanu, kad bérna gurna augsdala ir virs aizsargbarjeras augstuma.

— Lai samazinatu krisanas risku, bernam javalka apavi vai neslidosas zekes, lai noverstu pasfidésanu.
— Macibu tornis palielina bérna spéju sasniegt priekSmetus, kurus vajadzétu turét bérna
nepieejamiba, un attiecigi rikoties.

— Esiet apzinigs, ka negadijumi var notikt arT pie bérnu uzraudzibas.

— Visam montazas detalam jablt ciesi nostiprinatam, un japarliecinas, ka neviena skrive nav
valiga, jo bérns var iespiest kermena dalas vai drebes (pieméram, auklas, kaklarotas, zidainu
knuptsu lentites), kas rada nosmaksanas risku.

— Lietojiet tikai razotaja piegadatas vai apstiprinatas rezerves dalas.

— Produkts regulari japarbauda, vai nav bojajumu vai nodiluma pazimju.

LT-|SPEJIMA|

PAVOJUS — Gali suteikti prieiga prie pavojingy daikty ir situacijy.
JSPEJIMAS — Niekada nepalikite vaiko be prieZitros,|SPEJIMAS —
Uzspringimo pavojus — Nedekite mokymosi boksto salia daliy,
kurios gali kelti uzspringimo pavojy, pvz., zaliuziy ar uzuolaidy
virveliy. ]SPEJIMAS — NEDEKITE $io produkto prie lango, nes
vaikas gali juo pasinaudoti kaip laipteliu ir nukristi pro langa.
JSPEJIMAS — Laikykite mokymosi boksta vaikams nepasiekiamoje
vietoje, kai jo nenaudojate JSPEJIMAS — Nenaudokite, jei kuris nors

komponentas yra sulauzytas, suplésytas ar triksta.

— Mokymosi bokstas tinkamas tik vaikui, kuris gali stovéti savarankiskai.

— Maksimalus vaiko svoris, kuriam skirtas bokstas, yra 30 kg.

— Sis mokymosi bokétas skirtas naudoti tik vienam vaikui vienu metu.

— Bokstas turety bati pastatytas kuo arciau elemento, prie kurio jis naudojamas, kad sumazeéty
rizika jstrigti pirStams ar rankoms.

— Siekiant sumazinti kritimo rizika, nes platforma yra reguliuojama, ji turety bt nustatyta taip, kad
vaiko klubo virsutiné dalis buty tokio pat arba zemesnio aukscio kaip apsauginé tvorelé.

— Nutraukite naudojima, kai vaiko klubo virsutiné dalis yra virs apsaugines tvoreles aukscio.

— Siekiant sumazinti kritimo rizika, vaikui turéty bati avimi batai arba neslystancios kojinés, kad bty
iSvengta paslydimo.

— Mokymosi bokstas didina vaiko gebéjima pasiekti daiktus, kuriy jam neturéty bati leidZziama
pasiekti, ir elgtis pagal situacija.
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— Visi surinkimo tvirtinimo elementai visada turi bati tinkamai priverZti, ir reikia jsitikinti, kad nera
atsilaisvinusiy varzty, nes vaikas gali jstrigti ktino dalimis ar drabuZiais (pvz., virvelémis, karoliais,
Ciulptuko juostelémis), tai kelia uzspringimo pavojy.

— Naudokite tik gamintojo tiekiamas arba patvirtintas atsargines dalis.

— Produkta reguliariai tikrinkite del pazeidimy ar nusidéevejimo pozymiu.

NO-ADVARSLER

FARE — Kan gi tilgang til farlige gjenstander og situasjoner.
ADVARSEL — La aldri barnet vaere uten tilsyn. ADVARSEL —
Kvelningsfare — Ikke plasser laeringstarnet naer komponenter
som kan utgjgre en kvelningsfare, for eksempel gardin- eller
persiennesnorer. ADVARSEL — IKKE plasser dette produktet
neer et vindu, da barnet kan bruke det som et trinn og falle ut av
vinduet ADVARSEL — Hold laeringstarnet utilgjengelig for barn
nar det ikke er i bruk ADVARSEL — Ikke bruk hvis noen av

komponentene er gdelagte, revne eller mangler.

— Leeringstarnet er kun egnet for barn som kan st uten hjelp.

— Maksimal vekt for barnet leeringstarnet er ment for er 30 kg.

— Dette leeringstarnet er kun egnet for bruk av ett barn av gangen.

— Leeringstarnet skal plasseres s& neerme som mulig elementet det brukes mot for & minimere
risikoen for at barnets fingre eller hender kan klemme seg fast.

— For a redusere fallrisikoen bar plattformen, som er justerbar, settes slik at toppen av barnets
hofte er pé eller under hgyden pé rekkverket.

— Stopp bruken av produktet nar toppen av barnets hofte er over rekkverkets hgyde.

— For a redusere fallrisikoen bar barnet bruke sko eller sklisikre sokker for & forhindre sklir.

— Leeringstarnet gker barnets evne til @ nd gjenstander som bar holdes utenfor rekkevidde, og
handle deretter.

— Vaer oppmerksom pa at ulykker ogsa kan skje under tilsyn.

— Alle monteringsdeler skal alltid strammes godt, og det m& pdses at ingen skruer er lgse, fordi et
barn kan klemme kroppsdeler eller kleer (f.eks. snorer, halskjeder, band til smokker), noe som
utgjer kvelningsfare.

— Kun reservedeler levert eller godkjent av produsenten skal brukes.

— Produktet skal jevnlig kontrolleres for tegn pa skade eller slitasje.

PL-OSTRZEZENIA

NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO — Moze umozliwia¢ dostep do
niebezpiecznych przedmiotéw i sytuacji. OSTRZEZENIE — Nigdy
nie zostawiaj dziecka bez opieki. OSTRZEZENIE — Ryzyko
uduszenia — Nie ustawiaj wiezy edukacyjnej blisko elementow,
ktore moga stanowic zagrozenie uduszeniem, np. sznurkow od
rolet lub zaston.OSTRZEZENIE — NIE ustawiaj tego produktu
przy oknie, poniewaz dziecko moze uzyC go jako stopnia i
wypasc przez okno.
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OSTRZEZENIE — Trzymaj wieze edukacyjng poza zasiegiem
dzieci, gdy nie jest uzywana.OSTRZEZENIE — Nie uzywaj, jesi

ktorykolwiek z elementow jest uszkodzony, podarty lub brakujgcy.
— Wieza edukacyjna jest przeznaczona wytacznie dla dziecka, ktore potrafi samodzielnie stac.

— Maksymalna waga dziecka, dla ktdrego przeznaczona jest wieza, to 30 kg.

— Wieza edukacyjna jest przeznaczona do uzytku tylko przez jedno dziecko na raz.

— Wieza powinna byc ustawiona jak najblizej elementu, przy ktorym jest uzywana, aby
zminimalizowac ryzyko zakleszczenia palcdw lub rak dziecka.

— Aby zmniejszyc ryzyko upadku, platforma, ktdra jest regulowana, powinna byc ustawiona tak,
aby gorna czesc biodra dziecka znajdowata sie na wysokosci lub ponizej wysokosci barierki
ochronnej.

— Przestan uzywac produktu, gdy gorna czesc biodra dziecka jest powyzej wysokosci barierki
ochronnej.

— Aby zmniejszyc ryzyko upadku, dziecko powinno nosic buty lub skarpetki antyposlizgowe, aby
zapobiec slizganiu sie.

— Wieza edukacyjna zwieksza zdolnosc dziecka do siegania po przedmioty, ktore powinny byc
trzymane poza jego zasiegiem i odpowiedniego reagowania.

— Nalezy pamietac, ze wypadki moga sie zdarzy¢ nawet pod nadzorem.

— Wszystkie elementy montazowe powinny byc zawsze odpowiednio dokrecone, a takze nalezy
upewnic sie, ze nie ma luznych srub, poniewaz dziecko moze zaklinowac czesci ciata lub ubrania
(np. sznurki, naszyjniki, tasiemki do smoczkow), co stanowi ryzyko uduszenia.

— Nalezy uzywac wytacznie czesci zamiennych dostarczonych lub zatwierdzonych przez producenta.
— Produkt powinien byc regularnie sprawdzany pod katem oznak uszkodzen lub zuzycia.

PT-AVISOS

PERIGO — Pode permitir o acesso a objetos e situacdes perigosas.
AVISO — Nunca deixe a crianca sem vigilancia. AVISO — Risco

de estrangulamento — Ndo coloque a torre de aprendizagem
perto de componentes que possam representar perigo de asfixia,
como corddes de estores ou cortinas.AVISO — NAO coloque
este produto perto de uma janela, pois a crianca pode usa-lo
como um degrau e cair pela janela. AVISO — Mantenha a torre de
aprendizagem inacessivel as criancas quando ndo estiver a ser
utilizada. AVISO — Nao utilize se algum dos componentes estiver
partido, rasgado ou em falta.

— Atorre de aprendizagem € adequada apenas para criangas que conseguem ficar de pé sem ajuda.
— O peso maximo da crianca para o qual a torre foi concebida € de 30 kg.

— Esta torre de aprendizagem € adequada apenas para utilizagdo por uma crianca de cada vez.
— Atorre de aprendizagem deve ser colocada o mais perto possivel do elemento contra o qual €
usada para minimizar o risco de prender os dedos ou as mdos da crianca.

— Para reduzir o risco de queda, como a plataforma € ajustavel, deve ser configurada para que a
parte superior da anca da crianga esteja na altura ou abaixo da altura do corriméao.

— Pare de usar o produto quando a parte superior da anca da crianga estiver acima da altura do
corrmao.

— Para reduzir o risco de queda, a crianga deve usar sapatos ou meias antiderrapantes para evitar
escorregoes.



— Atorre de aprendizagem aumenta a capacidade da crianga de alcancar objetos que devem ser
mantidos fora do seu alcance e agir em conformidade.

— Esteja ciente de que acidentes podem ocorrer mesmo quando as criangas estdo sob supervisdo.
— Todos os fixadores de montagem devem ser sempre apertados adequadamente e deve-se
assegurar que ndo ha parafusos soltos, pois a crianca pode prender partes do corpo ou roupas
(por exemplo, corddes, colares, fitas para chupetas), o que representa risco de estrangulamento.

— S6 devem ser usados pecas sobressalentes fornecidas ou aprovadas pelo fabricante.

— O produto deve ser verificado regularmente quanto a sinais de danos ou desgaste.

RO-AVERTISMENTE

PERICOL — Poate permite accesul la obiecte si situatii periculoase.
AVERTISMENT — Nu lasati niciodata copilul nesupravegheat.
AVERTISMENT — Pericol de strangulare — Nu asezati turnul de
invatare langa componente care ar putea prezenta un pericol de
sufocare, cum ar fi de exemplu, snururile de la jaluzele sau perdele.
AVERTISMENT — NU asezati acest produs langa o fereastra,
deoarece copilul il poate folosi ca treapta si poate cadea pe
fereastra AVERTISMENT — Tineti turnul de invatare inaccesibil
copiilor atunci cand nu este utilizat. AVERTISMENT — Nu folositi

daca vreunul dintre componente este rupt, rupt in bucati sau lipsa.
— Turnul de Tnvatare este potrivit doar pentru un copil care poate sta in picioare fard ajutor.

— Greutatea maxima a copilului pentru care este destinat turnul este de 30 kg.

— Acest turn de Invdtare este potrivit doar pentru utilizarea de catre un singur copil la un moment dat.
— Turnul de Invdtare trebuie asezat cat mai aproape posibil de elementul impotriva caruia este
folosit pentru a minimiza riscul de prindere a degetelor sau mainilor copilului.

— Pentru a reduce riscul de cadere, deoarece platforma este reglabild, aceasta trebuie setata astfel
Incat partea superioard a soldului copilului sa fie la sau sub indltimea barei de protectie.

— Opriti utilizarea produsului atunci cand partea superioara a soldului copilului este peste inaltimea
barei de protectie.

— Pentru a reduce riscul de cadere, copilul ar trebui sa poarte incaltaminte sau sosete

antiderapante pentru a preveni alunecarea.

— Turnul de invdtare creste capacitatea copilului de a ajunge la obiecte care ar trebui pastrate in
afara razei sale si de a actiona In consecinta.

— Retineti cd accidentele se pot Intampla si atunci cand copiii sunt supravegheati.

— Toate elementele de fixare trebuie stranse Intotdeauna corespunzator si trebuie avut grijd ca
niciun surub s& nu fie slabit, deoarece copilul isi poate prinde parti ale corpului sau hainele (de
exemplu, snururi, coliere, panglici pentru suzete), ceea ce reprezintd un risc de strangulare.

— Se vor folosi numai piese de schimb furnizate sau aprobate de producator.

— Produsul trebuie verificat periodic pentru orice semn de deteriorare sau uzura.

SK-UPOZORNENIA

NEBEZPECENSTVO — M&ze umoznit pristup k nebezpednym
predmetom a situaciam.UPOZORNENIE — Nikdy nenechavajte
dieta bez dozoru.
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UPOZORNENIE — Nebezpecenstvo uskrtenia — Neumiestnujte
ucebnu vezu blizko komponentov, ktoré by mohli predstavovat
nebezpecenstvo zadusenia, ako su napriklad snury od zaluzil

alebo zaclon. UPOZORNENIE — NEumiestnujte tento vyrobok

blizko okna, pretoze ho dieta mbze pouzit ako stupienok a
vypadnut z okna.UPOZORNENIE — Uchovavajte ucebnu vezu

mimo dosahu detl, ked sa nepouziva.UPOZORNENIE—Nepouzivajte,
ak je niektora z Casti poskodena, roztrhnuta alebo chyba.

— Ucebnd veza je vhodnd len pre dieta, ktoré dokdze staf samostatne.

— Maximédlna hmotnost dietata, pre ktoré je u¢ebna veza urcend, je 30 kg.

— Této ucebné veza je vhodnd len na pouzivanie jednym dietatom naraz.

— Ucebnd veZa by mala byt umiestnend ¢o najblizsie k prvku, o ktory sa opiera, aby sa
minimalizovalo riziko pricviknutia prstov alebo rik dietata.

— Na zniZenie rizika pddu by mala byt nastavitelna platforma nastavena tak, aby hornd cast bedra
dietata bola na drovni alebo pod droviiou zébradlia.

— Prestante vyrobok pouzivat, ked horna cast bedra dietata je nad Urovnou zabradlia.

— Na zniZenie rizika padu by malo dieta nosit obuv alebo protismykové ponozky, aby sa zabranilo
posmyknutiu.

— Ucebnd veza zvysuje schopnost diefata dosiahnut na predmety, ktoré by mali byt mimo jeho
dosahu, a konat podla toho.

— Uvedomte si, Ze nehody sa mdzu stat aj pri dohfade dospelej osoby.

— Vsetky montazne prvky musia byt vzdy riadne utiahnuté a treba dbat na to, aby neboli Ziadne
skrutky uvolnené, pretoze dieta si mdze pricviknit ¢asti tela alebo oblecenie (napr. $nirky,
nahrdelniky, stuzky na cumliky), Co predstavuje riziko uskrtenia.

— Pouzivajte len nahradné diely dodané alebo schvélené vyrobcom.

— Vyrobok treba pravidelne kontrolovat, ¢i nevykazuje znamky poskodenia alebo opotrebovania.

SL-OPOZORILA

NEVARNOST — Lahko omogoci dostop do nevarnih predmetov

in situacij. OPOZORILO — Otroka nikoli ne puscajte brez nadzora.
OPOZORILO — Nevarnost zaduSitve — Stolp za ucenje ne
postavljajte blizu komponent, ki bi lahko predstavljale nevarnost
zadusitve, kot so na primer vrvice zaluzij ali zaves. OPOZORILO —
TEGA izdelka NE postavljajte blizu okna, saj ga lahko otrok uporabi
kot stopnico in pade skozi okno.OPOZORILO — Stolp za ucenje
hranite izven dosega otrok, kadar ni v uporabi. OPOZORILO — Ne
uporabljajte, Ce je kateri od delov poskodovan, strgan ali manjka.

— Stolp za ucenje je primeren le za otroka, ki lahko stoji samostojno.

— Najvecja dovoljena teza otroka, za katerega je stolp namenjen, je 30 kg.

— Ta stolp za ucenje je primeren le za uporabo enega otroka naenkrat.

— Stolp za ucenje je treba postaviti ¢im blizje elementu, ob katerem se uporablja, da se zmanjsa
tveganje, da bi si otrok priscipnil prste ali roke.

— Da zmanjsate tveganje padca, je treba nastavljivo plos¢ad nastaviti tako, da je zgornji del
otrokovegda kolka na ali pod visino ograje.
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— Uporabo izdelka prenehajte, ko je zgornji del otrokovega kolka nad visino ograje.

— Da zmanjsate tveganje padca, naj otrok nosi ¢evlje ali nogavice proti zdrsu, da preprecite drsenje.
— Stolp za ucenje povecuje otrokovo sposobnost doseci predmete, ki naj bi bili izven dosega,

in temu primerno ukrepati.

— Zavedaijte se, da se lahko nesrece zgodijo tudi pod nadzorom.

— Vse montazne pritrdiine elemente je treba vedno pravilno zategniti in zagotoviti, da ni nobenih
ohlapnih vijakov, saj si otrok lahko priscipne dele telesa ali oblacila (npr. vrvice, ogrlice, trakove

za dude), kar predstavlja nevarnost zadusitve.

— Uporabljati je treba le nadomestne dele, ki jih dobavi ali odobri proizvajalec.

— Izdelek je treba redno preverjati glede znakov poskodb ali obrabe.

ES-ADVERTENCIAS

PELIGRO — Puede permitir el acceso a objetos y situaciones
peligrosas. ADVERTENCIA — Nunca deje al nifio sin supervision.
ADVERTENCIA — Peligro de estrangulamiento — No cologue la
torre de aprendizaje cerca de componentes que puedan
suponer un peligro de asfixia, como por ejemplo, cuerdas de
persianas o cortinas. ADVERTENCIA — NO coloque este
producto cerca de una ventana, ya que el nifilo podria utilizarlo
como escalon y caer por la ventana. ADVERTENCIA — Mantenga
la torre de aprendizaje fuera del alcance de los nifios cuando no
esté en uso. ADVERTENCIA — No use el producto si alguno de
sus componentes esta roto, rasgado o falta.

— La torre de aprendizaje es adecuada Unicamente para un nifio que pueda mantenerse de
pie sin ayuda.

— El peso maximo del nifio para el que esta destinada la torre de aprendizaje es de 30 kg.

— Esta torre de aprendizaje es adecuada para su uso por un solo nifio a la vez.

— La torre de aprendizaje debe colocarse lo mas cerca posible del elemento contra el que se
utiliza para minimizar el riesgo de que el nifio se pille los dedos o las manos.

— Para reducir el riesgo de caida, dado que la plataforma es ajustable, debe colocarse de
modo que la parte superior de la cadera del niflo esté a la altura o por debajo de la barandilla.
— Deje de utilizar el producto cuando la parte superior de la cadera del nifio esté por encima
de la barandilla.

— Para reducir el riesgo de caida, el nifio debe llevar calzado o calcetines antideslizantes para
evitar resbalones.

— La torre de aprendizaje aumenta la capacidad del nifio de alcanzar objetos que deben
mantenerse fuera de su alcance y actuar en consecuencia.

— Tenga en cuenta que los accidentes tambien pueden ocurrir incluso cuando los nifios estan
supervisados.

— Todos los herrajes de montaje deben estar siempre bien apretados y asegurarse de que no
haya tornillos sueltos, ya que el nifio podrfa enganchar partes del cuerpo o la ropa (por ejemplo,
cordones, collares, cintas para chupetes), lo que supone un riesgo de estrangulamiento.

— Solo deben utilizarse piezas de repuesto suministradas o aprobadas por el fabricante.

— El producto debe revisarse periodicamente para detectar signos de dafios o desgaste.

SV-VARNINGAR
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FARA — Kan ge tillgang till farliga foremal och situationer VARNING
— Lamna aldrig barnet utan uppsikt. VARNING — Kvavningsrisk —
Placera inte larningstornet nara foremal som kan utgora en
kvavningsrisk, till exempel gardin- eller persiennsnoren. VARNING
— Placera inte denna produkt nara ett fonster, eftersom barnet kan
anvanda tornet som en stege och falla ut genom fonstret.
VARNING — Forvara larningstornet utom rackhall for barn nar det
inte anvands.VARNING — Anvand inte produkten om ndgon del &r

trasig, sonderriven eller saknas.

— Larningstornet ar endast avsett for barn som kan sta upp utan stod.

— Den maximala vikten for barnet som tornet ar avsett for ar 30 kg.

— Tornet ar endast avsett for anvandning av ett barn &t gangen.

— Tornet ska placeras sa nara som mojligt det element det anvands mot, for att minimera risken
att barnet klammer fingrar eller hander.

— For att minska risken for fall, eftersom plattformen &r justerbar, ska den stéllas in sd att barnets
hoft ar i nivd med eller under skyddsréackets hojd.

— Sluta anvanda produkten nér barnets hoft ar éver hojden pa skyddsracket.

— For att minska risken for att barnet halkar, bor barnet béara skor eller halksakra strumpor.

— Larningstornet dkar barnets rackvidd, vilket kan ge tillgang till foremal som annars skulle vara
utom rackhall — var uppmaérksam pa detta och agera déarefter.

— Tank pa att olyckor &ven kan intréffa nar barn ar under uppsikt.

— Alla monteringsdetaljer ska alltid vara ordentligt dtdragna, och man bor kontrollera att inga
skruvar ar losa, eftersom barnet annars kan fastna med kroppsdelar eller klader (t.ex. snoren,
halsband, band till napphaéllare), vilket utgor en stryprisk.

— Endast reservdelar som levererats eller godkants av tillverkaren far anvandas.

— Produkten bor regelbundet kontrolleras for tecken pa skador eller slitage.

TR-UYARILAR

TEHLIKE — Tehlikeli nesne ve durumlara erisim saglayabilir, UYARI
— Cocugu asla gozetimsiz birakmayin.UYARI — Bogulma tehlikesi
— Ogrenme kulesini, drnegdin stor veya perde ipleri gibi bogulma
tehlikesi olusturabilecek parcalara yakin yerlestirmeyin. UYARI —
Bu urtinU pencere yakinina KOYMAYIN, ¢cunkt cocuk bunu
basamak olarak kullanabilir ve pencereden dusebilir UYARI —
Kullaniimadiginda 6grenme kulesini cocuklarin erisemeyecedi
yerde tutun.UYARI — Herhangi bir pargasi kirik, yirtik veya eksikse

kullanmayin.

— Ogrenme kulesi yalnizca desteksiz ayakta durabilen ¢ocuklar igin uygundur.

— Ogrenme kulesinin tasarlandigi cocugun maksimum agirhg 30 kg'dir.

— Bu 6grenme kulesi ayni anda yalnizca bir cocuk tarafindan kullanilabilir.

— Ogrenme kulesi, cocugun parmaklarini veya ellerini sikistirma riskini en aza indirmek igin
kullanildigr ytizeye mumkun oldugunca yakin yerlestiriimelidir.
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— Dusme riskini azaltmak igin, ayarlanabilir platform ¢ocugun kalga Ust kismi korkuluk seviyesinde
veya altinda olacak sekilde ayarlanmalidir.

— Cocugun kalga tst kismi korkuluk seviyesinin Uzerine ¢iktiginda drint kullanmayi birakin.

— Dusme riskini azaltmak i¢in cocuk kaymaz ¢orap veya ayakkabi giymelidir.

— Ogrenme kulesi, cocugun erisememesi gereken nesnelere ulasma yetenegini artinr ve buna
gore hareket etmesine olanak tanir.

— Cocuklar gozetim altindayken bile kazalarin olabilecegini unutmayin.

— Tum montaj baglanti elemanlari daima duzgtin sekilde sikiimali ve gevsek vida bulunmamalidir;
aksi takdirde cocuk vicut veya kiyafet pargalarini (or. ip, kolye, emzik kurdelesi) sikistirabilir, bu da
bogulma riski olusturur.

— Yalnizca Uretici tarafindan saglanan veya onaylanan yedek parcalar kullanimalidir.

— Urtin, hasar veya asinma belirtileri agisindan diizenli olarak kontrol edilmelidir.
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